



FOI REF:	15501
RESPONSE SENT:	24/04/2025

Request

I wish to make the following request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2014.

- Do you have a locally run authority pound?
- Is the pound run by the local authority or a contractor?
- Name of contractor if applicable.

Total number of dogs acquired in 2024 (1st January to 31st December)?

- Number of those dogs reunited with owner.
- Number of those dogs surrendered to a rescue or animal welfare organisation.
- Number of those dogs euthanised?

If no pound, what happens to lost and stray dogs collected by the local dog warden?

Response

- Do you have a locally run authority pound? **Not as such but we rent kennels at a local boarding kennels with a separate area for strays**
- Is the pound run by the local authority or a contractor? **A contractor**
- Name of contractor if applicable. **Three Oaks Boarding Kennels, Botley Road, Bishops Waltham, Hampshire SO32 1DR**

Total number of dogs acquired in 2024 (1st January to 31st December)? **72**

- Number of those dogs reunited with owner. **26**
- Number of those dogs surrendered to a rescue or animal welfare organisation. **40**
- Number of those dogs euthanised? **3**

